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No. R-335.  House concurrent resolution honoring Elise McKenna for her 

outstanding work on the Blueprint for Health in the Lamoille County Health 

Service Area. 

(H.C.R.252)  

Offered by:  Representatives Smith of Morristown, Higley of Lowell, Juskiewicz of 

Cambridge, Martin of Wolcott, Patt of Worcester, Scheuermann of Stowe, and 

Woodward of Johnson 

Offered by:  Senator Westman 

Whereas, the Blueprint for Health is Vermont’s State initiative created to develop 

sustainable health care delivery reform, and 

Whereas, the Blueprint has worked with stakeholders in each of Vermont’s Health 

Service Areas (HSAs) to implement a new health services model, and 

Whereas, Elise McKenna has served as the project manager for the Blueprint for 

Health grantee for the Lamoille County Health Service Area (LCHSA), Community 

Health Services of Lamoille Valley, and 

Whereas, she has led a collaborative process with the LCHSA Care Coordinators 

Corey Perpall, Kate Myerson, Gloria Tuthill, Jean Audet, Shannon Chauvin, Rorie 

Dunphey, Kori Day, Jillian Monack, Oana Louviere, Jennifer Tuttle, and Karen Field and 

with the LCHSA’s community health teams, and 

Whereas, her great leadership effort resulted in the LCHSA becoming one of the first 

HSAs in the State to have 100 percent of its health care practices merged into an 

integrated patient-centered medical home, now therefore be it 

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives: 

That the General Assembly honors Elise McKenna for her outstanding work on the 

Blueprint for Health that is intended to improve the access to, quality of, and cost of 

health care in the Lamoille Health Care Service Area, and be it further 

Resolved:  That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to 

Community Health Services of Lamoille Valley President and Chief Executive Officer 

Kevin Kelley. 


